
Editions included : 1991 - 2019,  2022 - 2025  (30 tournaments)
Editions not included : 1973 - 1990  (18 tournaments)

Pos Player County APP P W L %won Score Ave W R-UP
1 Paul Sainsbury Berks/Kent 30 125 95 30 76.0% 1,171,040 9,368 9 10
2 Bernie McCluskey Berks 20 80 61 19 76.3% 707,560 8,845 3 7
3 Keith Lewendon Berks 24 97 56 41 57.7% 581,400 5,994 4 8
4 Kevin Tunstall Sussex/Oxon 16 67 52 15 77.6% 673,050 10,046 8 3
5 Geoff Jukes Surrey 16 68 49 19 72.1% 503,020 7,397 2 4
6 Curt Driver Kent 14 58 44 14 75.9% 528,050 9,104 5 2
7 Ernie Jordan Bucks 18 70 39 31 55.7% 331,310 4,733 1
8 Jim Millward Sussex 13 52 38 14 73.1% 409,900 7,883 3 4
9 Pete Sainsbury Kent 14 57 37 20 64.9% 379,740 6,662 5 2

10 Dave Alder Berks 16 65 37 28 56.9% 372,420 5,730 2 5
11 Mark James Sussex 12 53 35 18 66.0% 340,880 6,432 3 4
12 Terry Vallis Berks 19 76 33 43 43.4% 313,250 4,122 4 5
13 Ian Lelliott Sussex 12 50 32 18 64.0% 360,370 7,207 3 5
14 Kevin Godfrey Oxon 12 45 31 14 68.9% 277,360 6,164 5 2
15 Gerry Fitzjohn Kent/Sussex 11 47 31 16 66.0% 292,290 6,219 4 3
16 Richard Corbould Kent 10 46 27 19 58.7% 238,310 5,181 4 2
17 Simon Coleman Northants/Oxon 13 47 26.5 20.5 56.4% 271,860 5,784 1
18 Mark Trafford Oxon 9 37 26 11 70.3% 350,090 9,462 2
19 Barry Radford Hants 12 48 26 22 54.2% 303,020 6,313
20 Steve Mariner Sussex 9 35 25 10 71.4% 303,350 8,667 3 3
21 Tony Martin Oxon 9 36 24 12 66.7% 235,090 6,530 3 2
22 Kevin Clark Kent 6 26 23 3 88.5% 256,510 9,866 3
23 Pete Burton Oxon 7 32 22 10 68.8% 190,170 5,943 2
24 Colin Robbins Surrey 10 36 22 14 61.1% 216,700 6,019 3
25 Steven Sheard Oxon 6 24 21 3 87.5% 195,020 8,126 2 2
26 Gareth Lloyd Sussex 6 26 21 5 80.8% 224,000 8,615 2 3
27 Chris Tupper Sussex 6 26 21 5 80.8% 171,460 6,595 3 2
28 Tony Walsh Berks 7 29 20 9 69.0% 233,650 8,057 2 2
29 Gary Powell Surrey 9 35 19 16 54.3% 226,270 6,465 3
30 Phil Buckle Cambs 12 43 19 24 44.2% 244,220 5,680
31 Keith MacDonald Cambs 13 46 19 27 41.3% 222,800 4,843
32 Stuart Mepham Sussex 6 28 18.5 9.5 66.1% 164,020 5,858 2 2
33 Matt Jones Bucks/Oxon 5 21 18 3 85.7% 242,880 11,566 1
34 Martin Cole Sussex 5 23 18 5 78.3% 176,990 7,695 3 2
35 Nigel Senior Sussex 6 24 18 6 75.0% 207,760 8,657 2 2
36 Paul Wing Hants 7 25 18 7 72.0% 195,700 7,828
37 Dennis Atkins Oxon 6 26 18 8 69.2% 156,310 6,012 2
38 Phil Hawkins Berks 7 30 18 12 60.0% 163,610 5,454 2
39 Dave Constable Surrey 11 38 18 20 47.4% 157,780 4,152 1
40 Jim Greensted Sussex 8 33 17 16 51.5% 162,050 4,911 4 1
41 John Burrows Bucks 6 22 16 6 72.7% 251,970 11,453 1
42 Martin Leach Sussex 8 29 16 13 55.2% 181,500 6,259 1
43 Andy Finn Surrey 8 29 16 13 55.2% 127,850 4,409 1
44 Vernon Sparkes Surrey 9 32 16 16 50.0% 129,780 4,056 1
45 Laurie Roberts Surrey 9 33 16 17 48.5% 170,940 5,180 1
46 Pete Doherty Cambs 10 35 16 19 45.7% 157,400 4,497
47 Tony Woolvin Hants 10 37 16 21 43.2% 221,660 5,991
48 Chris Newson Hants 10 37 16 21 43.2% 149,150 4,031 1
49 Dave Mahoney Bucks 6 23 15 8 65.2% 181,370 7,886 1
50 Chris Saville Kent 5 18 14 4 77.8% 107,320 5,962 2
51 Paul Yeo Berks 7 29 14 15 48.3% 158,810 5,476 3
52 Lee Radford Hants 7 31 14 17 45.2% 131,210 4,233
53 Mark Turner Berks 7 27 13.5 13.5 50.0% 178,390 6,607 3 1
54 Martin Smith Sussex 5 22 13 9 59.1% 135,190 6,145 2 1
55 Pauline Withey Oxon 6 22 13 9 59.1% 97,500 4,432 2 1
56 Dave Jones Surrey 4 18 12 6 66.7% 125,750 6,986 2
57 Maxi McDonnell Oxon 5 18 12 6 66.7% 111,490 6,194 1
58 Kim Ware Bucks 5 20 12 8 60.0% 139,520 6,976 1
59 Steve Oram Northants 7 22 12 10 54.5% 135,450 6,157
60 Doug Carswell Bucks 4 24 12 12 50.0% 113,630 4,735
61 Tony Cross Surrey 7 29 12 17 41.4% 138,900 4,790 2
62 Pete Farrelly Northants 4 14 11 3 78.6% 130,650 9,332
63 Keith Sheard Oxon 4 15 11 4 73.3% 154,870 10,325 2 1
64 Mark Brewster Kent 5 15 11 4 73.3% 124,580 8,305
65 Chris Lawman Northants 7 21 11 10 52.4% 109,650 5,221
66 Dave Tooke Oxon 4 22 11 11 50.0% 113,730 5,170 1 1
67 Paul Lawson Oxon 5 24 11 13 45.8% 114,610 4,775 2 1
68 Jack Lockyer Hants 7 26 11 15 42.3% 121,340 4,667 1
69 Dennis Claydon Berks 7 27 11 16 40.7% 144,720 5,360
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70 John Baldry Cambs 8 30 11 19 36.7% 102,460 3,415
71 Barry Holt Sussex 4 14 10 4 71.4% 83,990 5,999 1 2
72 Simon Tinto Surrey 4 15 10 5 66.7% 130,620 8,708 1
73 Dave Ingram Sussex 3 17 10 7 58.8% 114,570 6,739 2
74 Damian Coates Northants 4 18 10 8 55.6% 95,550 5,308
75 Stephen Coleman Northants 5 21 10 11 47.6% 78,470 3,737
76 Alan Donovan Bucks 6 26 10 16 38.5% 147,720 5,682
77 Cliff Slade Bucks 10 39 10 29 25.6% 118,580 3,041
78 Ray Sturgess Oxon 3 11 9 2 81.8% 94,540 8,595 2
79 Steve Biggs Northants 4 14 9 5 64.3% 124,470 8,891
80 Leon Beer Oxon 4 15 9 6 60.0% 101,340 6,756 1 1
81 Lorin Clough Northants 4 16 9 7 56.3% 101,510 6,344
82 Ray Hussey Bucks 5 17 9 8 52.9% 108,570 6,386
83 Stuart Florey Oxon 6 19 9 10 47.4% 100,860 5,308 2 2
84 Andy Burns Bucks 6 26 9 17 34.6% 89,330 3,436
85 Phil Collins Oxon 2 8 8 0 100.0% 80,280 10,035 1 1
86 Terry Gray Bucks 3 11 8 3 72.7% 81,860 7,442
87 Chris Reeves Sussex 3 12 8 4 66.7% 81,720 6,810 1 1
88 J.Webb Wilts 3 12 8 4 66.7% 59,230 4,936
89 Mick Lingham Kent 4 13 8 5 61.5% 99,070 7,621 1
90 Terry Oakley Surrey 3 13 8 5 61.5% 90,450 6,958
91 Jason Neal Northants 4 19 8 11 42.1% 96,710 5,090
92 Graham Newson Hants 5 20 8 12 40.0% 59,980 2,999
93 Trevor Doswell Hants 6 22 8 14 36.4% 83,950 3,816 1
94 Ian Coleman Northants 10 33 8 25 24.2% 109,880 3,330
95 Chic Martin Kent 2 9 7 2 77.8% 69,760 7,751 1
96 Les Green Kent 3 10 7 3 70.0% 92,370 9,237
97 Gary Johnson Oxon 4 11 7 4 63.6% 93,400 8,491 1
98 Grant Tully Sussex 3 11 7 4 63.6% 74,330 6,757 1
99 Ray Hayter Oxon 5 15 7 8 46.7% 63,290 4,219 2 1

100 Ian Gordon Oxon 4 16 7 9 43.8% 56,830 3,552 1
101 Ian Moquet Oxon 3 17 7 10 41.2% 102,390 6,023 1
102 Martin Russell Kent 5 18 7 11 38.9% 68,280 3,793
103 Alan Stevens Bucks 5 19 7 12 36.8% 78,610 4,137 1
104 Colin Martin Oxon 2 8 6 2 75.0% 47,860 5,983
105 Francis Blake Kent 2 9 6 3 66.7% 73,370 8,152 1
106 Mike Daw Sussex 2 9 6 3 66.7% 64,470 7,163 1
107 Pete Welch Oxon 3 10 6 4 60.0% 64,330 6,433 1
108 Steve Ellis Bucks 3 10 6 4 60.0% 57,030 5,703
109 Johnny George Northants 3 10 6 4 60.0% 39,960 3,996
110 Eric Hill Bucks 3 11 6 5 54.5% 58,850 5,350
111 Kevin Hall Sussex 3 11 6 5 54.5% 57,760 5,251 2
112 Andy Godden Bucks 4 12 6 6 50.0% 58,820 4,902
113 Pete Phillips Oxon 3 12 6 6 50.0% 48,720 4,060 1
114 Tony Webster Hants 4 14 6 8 42.9% 63,110 4,508
115 Brian Rose Oxon 3 14 6 8 42.9% 62,550 4,468 1
116 Mrs Chris Newson Hants 5 18 6 12 33.3% 65,110 3,617
117 Terry Alder Berks 4 18 6 12 33.3% 64,910 3,606
118 Dick House Hants 5 24 6 18 25.0% 57,090 2,379
119 Tim Hayes Kent 1 5 5 0 100.0% 56,610 11,322 1
120 Roger Taylor Sussex 2 6 5 1 83.3% 39,250 6,542 1
121 Roger Standen Kent 2 7 5 2 71.4% 51,220 7,317
122 Richard Wooton Sussex 2 7 5 2 71.4% 42,410 6,059 1
123 Cliff Wayland Surrey 2 7 5 2 71.4% 38,830 5,547 1
124 Melvin Leveridge Wilts 2 7 5 2 71.4% 33,630 4,804
125 Clive Thompson Surrey 2 7 5 2 71.4% 32,110 4,587
126 Trevor Eaton Northants 2 7 5 2 71.4% 28,850 4,121
127 Graham Lewis Berks 2 8 5 3 62.5% 39,150 4,894 2
128 Julian Deeprose Sussex 2 9 5 4 55.6% 63,180 7,020 1
129 Henry Brooks Sussex 2 9 5 4 55.6% 62,080 6,898 2
130 Simon Ellam Oxon 2 9 5 4 55.6% 49,230 5,470 1
131 Bob Toye Sussex 3 11 5 6 45.5% 63,790 5,799 1
132 Matthew Squires Sussex 3 11 5 6 45.5% 32,410 2,946 2
133 D.Hussey Wilts 3 12 5 7 41.7% 45,230 3,769
134 Penny Burch Berks 4 12 5 7 41.7% 33,040 2,753
135 Terry Molloy Sussex 4 14 5 9 35.7% 58,230 4,159 1
136 Neale Chamberlain Kent 4 14 5 9 35.7% 45,660 3,261
137 Dave Rowley Hants 4 16 5 11 31.3% 48,980 3,061
138 Stan Orman Bucks 4 17 5 12 29.4% 63,780 3,752
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139 Jason Wadsworth Surrey 5 17 5 12 29.4% 53,320 3,136 1
140 Kyle Ingram Bucks 3 19 5 14 26.3% 52,890 2,784
141 Brian Richards Sussex 3 10 4.5 5.5 45.0% 42,210 4,221 2
142 Joe Oakley Sussex 1 4 4 0 100.0% 47,040 11,760 1
143 Steve Searle Hants 1 4 4 0 100.0% 36,300 9,075 1
144 Ron Josey Berks 1 5 4 1 80.0% 33,850 6,770 1
145 Shaun Redmond Berks 1 5 4 1 80.0% 29,720 5,944 1
146 Ian Phipps Kent 1 5 4 1 80.0% 28,540 5,708 1
147 Merv Yearwood Bucks 2 6 4 2 66.7% 24,740 4,123
148 John Haddon Hants 2 6 4 2 66.7% 21,020 3,503
149 Charlie Peel Northants 2 7 4 3 57.1% 18,940 2,706
150 Robin Godfrey Oxon 2 8 4 4 50.0% 52,110 6,514 1
151 Ricky Dewdney Sussex 2 8 4 4 50.0% 49,400 6,175 2
152 Paul Wood Oxon 3 8 4 4 50.0% 41,030 5,129
153 Terry Isard Bucks 3 9 4 5 44.4% 53,040 5,893
154 Dave Wicker Kent 2 9 4 5 44.4% 42,680 4,742 1
155 Keith Hollis Oxon 2 9 4 5 44.4% 26,190 2,910
156 Alan Chaloner Hants 3 10 4 6 40.0% 53,100 5,310
157 Marc Chipman Sussex 3 10 4 6 40.0% 30,240 3,024 1 1
158 Sue Mariner Sussex 4 11 4 7 36.4% 70,680 6,425 1
159 John Cole Hants 3 11 4 7 36.4% 22,660 2,060
160 Paul Wallace Wilts 3 12 4 8 33.3% 47,340 3,945
161 Geoff Powell Oxon 3 12 4 8 33.3% 44,100 3,675
162 Ian Wright Kent 4 12 4 8 33.3% 43,150 3,596
163 Mike Messenbird Hants 3 12 4 8 33.3% 34,580 2,882
164 Steve Allard Bucks 3 13 4 9 30.8% 59,290 4,561
165 Ian Morton Bucks 2 13 4 9 30.8% 40,210 3,093
166 Leigh Ross Bucks 3 17 4 13 23.5% 41,030 2,414
167 Jon Scoones Oxon 4 18 4 14 22.2% 67,520 3,751
168 Vinny Mitchell Kent 5 18 4 14 22.2% 53,010 2,945
169 Chris Barker Hants 1 3 3 0 100.0% 36,060 12,020
170 Tony Smith Oxon 1 3 3 0 100.0% 21,600 7,200 1
171 Max Dick Oxon 1 3 3 0 100.0% 21,410 7,137
172 John Mitchell Kent 1 3 3 0 100.0% 19,130 6,377 1
173 Tony Howley Leics 1 3 3 0 100.0% 18,150 6,050
174 Mark Woods Kent 1 3 3 0 100.0% 16,110 5,370
175 Dave Hampton Sussex 1 4 3 1 75.0% 34,370 8,593 1
176 Chris Cox Sussex 1 4 3 1 75.0% 29,200 7,300 1
177 Pete Forrest Surrey 2 4 3 1 75.0% 22,850 5,713
178 Dave Gray Surrey 1 4 3 1 75.0% 21,390 5,348
179 Dave Butt Oxon 1 4 3 1 75.0% 21,240 5,310 1
180 Steve Hawkes Sussex 1 4 3 1 75.0% 20,470 5,118 1
181 Ted Batchelor Kent 1 4 3 1 75.0% 19,130 4,783 1
182 Phil Spencer Oxon 1 5 3 2 60.0% 41,250 8,250 1
183 Dave White Sussex 1 5 3 2 60.0% 40,220 8,044
184 Gary Coupar Oxon 1 5 3 2 60.0% 35,290 7,058 1
185 Stuart Carruthers Sussex 1 5 3 2 60.0% 27,680 5,536 1
186 Craig Mace Oxon 1 5 3 2 60.0% 25,060 5,012
187 Alan Messer Sussex 1 5 3 2 60.0% 25,040 5,008 1
188 Viv Wright Kent 1 5 3 2 60.0% 21,420 4,284 1
189 G.Phillips Wilts 1 5 3 2 60.0% 20,190 4,038
190 Pat Smither Sussex 2 6 3 3 50.0% 26,120 4,353
191 Martin May Bucks 2 6 3 3 50.0% 18,850 3,142
192 Mick Nichol Kent 2 7 3 4 42.9% 40,440 5,777
193 Dino Clarke Bucks 2 7 3 4 42.9% 37,590 5,370
194 Denise Wills Surrey 2 7 3 4 42.9% 37,390 5,341 1
195 Andy Chambers Northants 2 7 3 4 42.9% 31,650 4,521
196 Kevin Laver Somerset 2 7 3 4 42.9% 29,670 4,239
197 Paul Walters Somerset 2 7 3 4 42.9% 23,860 3,409
198 Brian Silvester Somerset 2 7 3 4 42.9% 23,160 3,309
199 Andy Skinner Oxon 2 7 3 4 42.9% 17,560 2,509
200 Mike Callanan Kent 2 9 3 6 33.3% 45,840 5,093 2
201 Andy Haines Bucks 3 9 3 6 33.3% 32,960 3,662
202 Syl Murphy Bucks 3 9 3 6 33.3% 29,830 3,314
203 Mick Pottage Bucks 3 9 3 6 33.3% 22,230 2,470
204 Stuart Penney Hants 2 10 3 7 30.0% 49,100 4,910
205 Gail Woods Surrey 2 10 3 7 30.0% 44,830 4,483 1
206 Alan Stillwell Hants 3 10 3 7 30.0% 32,740 3,274
207 Doug Phillips Kent 4 13 3 10 23.1% 37,480 2,883
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208 Richard Hawes Bucks 5 19 3 16 15.8% 56,540 2,976
209 Michael Mannell Hants 1 3 2 1 66.7% 34,840 11,613
210 Pete Lee Oxon 1 3 2 1 66.7% 29,200 9,733
211 Mick Soden Oxon 1 3 2 1 66.7% 28,420 9,473
212 Mark Sawyer Berks 1 3 2 1 66.7% 28,060 9,353
213 Wolfie Storch Oxon 1 3 2 1 66.7% 27,480 9,160
214 Bob Taylor Kent 1 3 2 1 66.7% 25,730 8,577
215 Paul Brice Northants 1 3 2 1 66.7% 25,490 8,497
216 Eric Mills Kent 1 3 2 1 66.7% 24,710 8,237
217 JJ Addley Kent 1 3 2 1 66.7% 24,000 8,000
218 Jan Taylor Kent 1 3 2 1 66.7% 23,590 7,863
219 Dave Reeves Sussex 1 3 2 1 66.7% 22,070 7,357 1
220 Brian Ray Bucks 1 3 2 1 66.7% 19,340 6,447
221 Kent Murray Bucks 1 3 2 1 66.7% 18,500 6,167
222 Ray Cook Somerset 1 3 2 1 66.7% 13,980 4,660
223 Dave May Kent 1 3 2 1 66.7% 12,390 4,130
224 Chris Hicks Northants 1 3 2 1 66.7% 11,450 3,817
225 Eddie Purdy Cambs 1 3 2 1 66.7% 11,170 3,723
226 Steve Buckle Bucks 1 3 2 1 66.7% 10,450 3,483
227 Dawn Jordan Bucks 1 3 2 1 66.7% 9,910 3,303
228 Joe O'Farrell Oxon 1 3 2 1 66.7% 8,350 2,783
229 Chris Wing Hants 1 3 2 1 66.7% 7,480 2,493
230 Geoff Graham Berks 1 3 2 1 66.7% 5,980 1,993
231 Allan Lacey Oxon 1 4 2 2 50.0% 25,800 6,450 1
232 Bill Kerr Sussex 1 4 2 2 50.0% 21,440 5,360 1
233 Daniel Wheal Sussex 1 4 2 2 50.0% 19,250 4,813 1
234 Derek Holman Surrey 1 4 2 2 50.0% 18,210 4,553
235 Alan Howes Kent 1 4 2 2 50.0% 18,150 4,538
236 Andy Caswell Kent 1 4 2 2 50.0% 17,740 4,435 1
237 Ray Golding Sussex 1 4 2 2 50.0% 15,760 3,940
238 Terry Heaseman Kent 1 4 2 2 50.0% 15,380 3,845
239 Paul Wood (Sur) Surrey 1 4 2 2 50.0% 15,170 3,793
240 Sue Oakley Surrey 1 4 2 2 50.0% 12,870 3,218
241 Karl Morgrage Sussex 1 4 2 2 50.0% 10,860 2,715
242 Dave Barrett Northants 1 4 2 2 50.0% 10,350 2,588
243 Phil Oakley Sussex 1 4 2 2 50.0% 10,330 2,583 1
244 Charlie Cooper Sussex 1 5 2 3 40.0% 28,740 5,748 1
245 Norman Morton Bucks 1 5 2 3 40.0% 27,400 5,480
246 A.Brown Wilts 1 5 2 3 40.0% 26,000 5,200
247 Andy Lobley Surrey 2 5 2 3 40.0% 25,320 5,064
248 Dave Cook Sussex 1 5 2 3 40.0% 23,830 4,766 1
249 Dave Williamson Berks 1 5 2 3 40.0% 23,340 4,668 1
250 Miles Lawless Bucks 1 5 2 3 40.0% 15,120 3,024
251 Earl Dugan Cambs 2 6 2 4 33.3% 29,560 4,927
252 Nicky Elmer Cambs 2 6 2 4 33.3% 20,110 3,352
253 Viv Kilanowski Northants 2 6 2 4 33.3% 19,210 3,202
254 Charlie Gildersleve Bucks 2 6 2 4 33.3% 16,960 2,827
255 Connor Messenbird Hants 1 6 2 4 33.3% 15,690 2,615
256 Dave Place Hants 2 6 2 4 33.3% 15,630 2,605
257 John Fullager Kent 2 7 2 5 28.6% 38,590 5,513
258 Kevin Kay Kent 2 7 2 5 28.6% 27,000 3,857
259 Tony Chew Cambs 2 7 2 5 28.6% 20,060 2,866
260 Mick Randall Northants 2 7 2 5 28.6% 19,480 2,783
261 Doug Mahy Sussex 2 7 2 5 28.6% 19,240 2,749 1
262 Steve Brockman Kent 2 7 2 5 28.6% 17,830 2,547
263 John Slee Sussex 2 8 2 6 25.0% 40,590 5,074
264 Sid Ponting Oxon 2 8 2 6 25.0% 33,050 4,131
265 Bryan Stevens Kent 3 8 2 6 25.0% 30,850 3,856
266 Glenn Chubb Sussex 1 8 2 6 25.0% 30,210 3,776
267 Reg Mannell Hants 1 8 2 6 25.0% 27,120 3,390
268 S.Richards Bucks 2 8 2 6 25.0% 19,410 2,426
269 Alan Day Bucks 2 9 2 7 22.2% 36,800 4,089
270 Wayne Dibley Oxon 2 9 2 7 22.2% 32,490 3,610 1
271 Neil Mackmin Northants 3 10 2 8 20.0% 41,870 4,187
272 Simon Degray Kent 3 10 2 8 20.0% 37,930 3,793
273 Tony Hearne Bucks 4 12 2 10 16.7% 38,930 3,244
274 Peter Soanes Oxon 3 12 2 10 16.7% 33,390 2,783
275 Karl Tidy Surrey 4 12 2 10 16.7% 32,170 2,681
276 Bryan Lansdell Berks 4 14 2 12 14.3% 47,250 3,375 1 1
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277 John Kitson Bucks 4 14 2 12 14.3% 37,330 2,666
278 Michael Ives Bucks 2 14 2 12 14.3% 36,470 2,605
279 Fred Large Hants 6 22 2 20 9.1% 52,530 2,388
280 Harry Leeson Sussex 1 2 1 1 50.0% 9,970 4,985
281 Chris Rose Sussex 1 2 1 1 50.0% 8,260 4,130
282 Graham Stiff Northants 1 2 1 1 50.0% 5,890 2,945
283 Kevin Ross Northants 1 2 1 1 50.0% 4,710 2,355
284 Stuart Philp Northants 1 3 1 2 33.3% 24,850 8,283
285 Sean Taylor Sussex 1 3 1 2 33.3% 24,770 8,257
286 Andy Harcourt Kent 1 3 1 2 33.3% 23,000 7,667
287 Graham Oxlade Bucks 1 3 1 2 33.3% 18,640 6,213
288 Bob Wing Hants 1 3 1 2 33.3% 17,390 5,797
289 Alan Parkhurst Surrey 1 3 1 2 33.3% 16,130 5,377
290 Bill Trinder Berks 1 3 1 2 33.3% 15,240 5,080
291 Dave Markillie Cambs 1 3 1 2 33.3% 15,010 5,003
292 Gary Stanley Kent 1 3 1 2 33.3% 13,420 4,473
293 Doug Worth Northants 1 3 1 2 33.3% 13,250 4,417
294 Liam Elmer Cambs 1 3 1 2 33.3% 12,290 4,097
295 T.Veasey Leics 1 3 1 2 33.3% 11,820 3,940
296 Richard Webb Hants 1 3 1 2 33.3% 11,310 3,770
297 Alan Rowley Hants 1 3 1 2 33.3% 10,910 3,637
298 Brian Taylor Oxon 1 3 1 2 33.3% 10,840 3,613
299 Steve Anscombe Northants 1 3 1 2 33.3% 9,970 3,323
300 S.Bowes Surrey 1 3 1 2 33.3% 9,810 3,270
301 L. Meads Somerset 1 3 1 2 33.3% 9,420 3,140
302 Jim Ridgeley Bucks 1 3 1 2 33.3% 9,200 3,067
303 Dave Bewey Surrey 1 3 1 2 33.3% 8,780 2,927
304 Brian Smyth Bucks 1 3 1 2 33.3% 8,260 2,753
305 Tony Currington Cambs 1 3 1 2 33.3% 8,190 2,730
306 P.Dawson Northants 1 3 1 2 33.3% 8,010 2,670
307 Richard Powell Kent 1 3 1 2 33.3% 7,310 2,437
308 Pete Jury Wilts 1 3 1 2 33.3% 7,120 2,373
309 John Keen Surrey 1 3 1 2 33.3% 6,930 2,310
310 Phil Dell Bucks 1 3 1 2 33.3% 6,880 2,293
311 Archie Shipp Cambs 1 3 1 2 33.3% 6,490 2,163
312 Matthew Thomson Northants 1 3 1 2 33.3% 6,250 2,083
313 Stuart Worth Northants 1 3 1 2 33.3% 6,220 2,073
314 Dave Payne Somerset 1 3 1 2 33.3% 4,630 1,543
315 Graham Pearson Cambs 1 3 1 2 33.3% 3,080 1,027
316 Robbie Wood Kent 1 4 1 3 25.0% 20,520 5,130
317 Ken Barrett Oxon 1 4 1 3 25.0% 20,180 5,045
318 Stan Pratt Kent 1 4 1 3 25.0% 19,990 4,998
319 R.Holloway Wilts 1 4 1 3 25.0% 19,300 4,825
320 Tim Bourner Kent 1 4 1 3 25.0% 17,700 4,425 1
321 Andy Relf Surrey 1 4 1 3 25.0% 14,770 3,693
322 Colin Tucker Sussex 1 4 1 3 25.0% 14,690 3,673 1
323 Josie Pitt Surrey 1 4 1 3 25.0% 14,290 3,573
324 S.Reynolds Northants 1 4 1 3 25.0% 13,920 3,480
325 Maurice Izzard Bucks 1 4 1 3 25.0% 13,730 3,433
326 John Lawman Northants 2 4 1 3 25.0% 12,100 3,025
327 Tony Jenner Sussex 1 4 1 3 25.0% 11,530 2,883 1
328 Mick Hall Sussex 1 4 1 3 25.0% 11,410 2,853
329 Stuart Butler Surrey 1 4 1 3 25.0% 10,940 2,735
330 Dave Williams Northants 1 4 1 3 25.0% 10,340 2,585
331 Charlie Preston Sussex 1 4 1 3 25.0% 9,850 2,463 1
332 Chris Bateman Oxon 1 4 1 3 25.0% 8,980 2,245
333 Victor Scruby Cambs 1 4 1 3 25.0% 8,660 2,165
334 Tony Britten Northants 1 4 1 3 25.0% 4,750 1,188
335 Geoff Mace Oxon 1 5 1 4 20.0% 24,550 4,910
336 Brian Daniels Hants 2 6 1 5 16.7% 17,350 2,892
337 Dave Franklin Cambs 2 6 1 5 16.7% 15,360 2,560
338 Andrew Wilson Oxon 2 6 1 5 16.7% 12,720 2,120
339 Mark George Cambs 2 6 1 5 16.7% 12,520 2,087
340 Bob Horsfall Somerset 2 7 1 6 14.3% 19,710 2,816
341 Peter Godden Bucks 2 7 1 6 14.3% 19,650 2,807
342 Graham Crosbie Hants 2 7 1 6 14.3% 14,410 2,059
343 Barry Saunders Hants 1 8 1 7 12.5% 17,660 2,208
344 D.Barton Cambs 2 8 1 7 12.5% 16,040 2,005
345 Colin Winstone Oxon 2 9 1 8 11.1% 31,880 3,542
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346 Phil McFarland Oxon 2 9 1 8 11.1% 24,090 2,677
347 Greg Hughan Surrey 2 10 1 9 10.0% 52,130 5,213 1
348 Richard Arnold Kent 3 11 1 10 9.1% 19,150 1,741
349 Andy Magee Cambs 5 17 1 16 5.9% 37,890 2,229
350 M.Lambert Surrey 1 1 0 1 0.0% 5,360 5,360
351 Trevor Foard Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 3,310 3,310 1
352 Janet Burns Berks 1 1 0 1 0.0% 2,350 2,350
353 John Buttle Northants 1 1 0 1 0.0% 2,350 2,350
354 M.Dawson Northants 1 1 0 1 0.0% 2,150 2,150
355 Marina James Sussex 1 1 0 1 0.0% 1,000 1,000 1
356 Ian Jellis Northants 1 1 0 1 0.0% 910 910
357 R.Turner Somerset 1 1 0 1 0.0% 910 910
358 T.McMahon Leics 1 1 0 1 0.0% 830 830
359 Gary Ridley Sussex 1 2 0 2 0.0% 8,060 4,030
360 Mark Fraser Surrey 1 2 0 2 0.0% 6,520 3,260
361 Bob Tate Surrey 1 2 0 2 0.0% 4,940 2,470
362 B.Elkin Leics 1 2 0 2 0.0% 3,830 1,915
363 Frank Doyle Surrey 1 2 0 2 0.0% 3,510 1,755
364 Brian Mason Kent 1 2 0 2 0.0% 1,050 525
365 Rod Cook Somerset 1 2 0 2 0.0% 0 0
366 Paul Scouse Berks 1 3 0 3 0.0% 15,190 5,063
367 Ted Dunkley Northants 1 3 0 3 0.0% 10,960 3,653
368 Charlie Hallett Kent 1 3 0 3 0.0% 9,440 3,147
369 Colin Alder Berks 1 3 0 3 0.0% 9,380 3,127
370 Roger Jefferson Cambs 1 3 0 3 0.0% 9,300 3,100
371 Steve Denny Oxon 1 3 0 3 0.0% 9,150 3,050
372 Harry Mortimore Hants 1 3 0 3 0.0% 7,920 2,640
373 Jason Dunkley Northants 1 3 0 3 0.0% 7,050 2,350
374 Nicholas Wren Kent 1 3 0 3 0.0% 6,760 2,253
375 Doug Hook Bucks 1 3 0 3 0.0% 6,210 2,070
376 Pete Witney Oxon 1 3 0 3 0.0% 5,970 1,990
377 Dennis Chapman Kent 1 3 0 3 0.0% 5,790 1,930
378 Eric Burton Cambs 1 3 0 3 0.0% 5,250 1,750
379 Andy Summers Northants 1 3 0 3 0.0% 5,190 1,730
380 Andy Walker Northants 1 3 0 3 0.0% 5,110 1,703
381 Pete Ashby Bucks 1 3 0 3 0.0% 5,060 1,687
382 G.Smith Leics 1 3 0 3 0.0% 5,000 1,667
383 Dan Priest Bucks 1 3 0 3 0.0% 4,790 1,597
384 Bill Houghton Hants 1 3 0 3 0.0% 4,760 1,587
385 R.Ambrose Cambs 1 3 0 3 0.0% 4,520 1,507
386 Kelvin Alderton Cambs 1 3 0 3 0.0% 4,390 1,463
387 Eve Currington Cambs 1 3 0 3 0.0% 4,330 1,443
388 Jimmy Clow Hants 1 3 0 3 0.0% 4,230 1,410
389 Kevin Ayres Northants 1 3 0 3 0.0% 3,480 1,160
390 Ian Haberman Bucks 1 3 0 3 0.0% 3,450 1,150
391 R.West Leics 1 3 0 3 0.0% 3,050 1,017
392 S.Caddie Somerset 1 3 0 3 0.0% 3,050 1,017
393 Trish Coates Northants 1 3 0 3 0.0% 2,520 840
394 Dave Sadler Northants 1 4 0 4 0.0% 8,110 2,028
395 Johnny Miller Sussex 1 4 0 4 0.0% 7,990 1,998
396 N.Ward Northants 1 4 0 4 0.0% 7,470 1,868
397 Tracy Guy Surrey 1 4 0 4 0.0% 7,210 1,803
398 Bob Hall Sussex 1 4 0 4 0.0% 6,680 1,670
399 Jim Thomson Northants 1 4 0 4 0.0% 6,460 1,615
400 Jeff Spencer Bucks 1 4 0 4 0.0% 6,160 1,540
401 Mick Ward Northants 1 4 0 4 0.0% 4,460 1,115
402 Clive Bullen Cambs 1 4 0 4 0.0% 4,410 1,103
403 Phil Deller Berks 1 5 0 5 0.0% 6,180 1,236
404 Sue Haberman Bucks 2 5 0 5 0.0% 5,150 1,030
405 Stan Roback Bucks 2 7 0 7 0.0% 12,370 1,767
406 N.Rowsell Somerset 2 7 0 7 0.0% 12,340 1,763
407 Jim Smith Northants 2 7 0 7 0.0% 12,150 1,736
408 Audrey MacDonald Cambs 2 7 0 7 0.0% 10,380 1,483
409 Geoff Harris Northants 2 8 0 8 0.0% 24,500 3,063
410 Fred Orman Bucks 2 8 0 8 0.0% 16,890 2,111
411 Bill Houlton Jersey 2 8 0 8 0.0% 15,790 1,974
412 Andy Dennis Cambs 3 11 0 11 0.0% 11,620 1,056


